
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
2415 First Ave
Sacramento, CA 95814

Branch Chief:
Mailing Address: David Keenan (916) 403-8206 david.keenan@dmv.ca.gov

P.O. Box 932315, M/S-A208
Sacramento, CA 94283-0001 Assistant HR Branch Chief:

Elise Montrose (916) 403-8217 elise.montrose@dmv.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 657-7498 Class & Pers Conslt Unit I Manager:

Chaunda Bell (916) 403-8217 chaunda.bell@dmv.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 657-1787 Health Management Unit Manager:

Maria Kato (916) 657-6593 maria.kato@dmv.ca.gov

Workers' Comp Unit Manager:
Ted Allen (916) 403-8239 ted.allen@dmv.ca.gov

Selection & Cert Unit II Manager:
Deanna Hand (916) 657-8087 deanna.hand@dmv.ca.gov

Selection & Cert Unit I Manager:
Marichris Moreno (916) 657-7533 marichris.moreno@dmv.ca.gov

Transaction Operations Manager:
Nedra Bryan (916) 403-8257 nedra.bryan@dmv.ca.gov

Brandi Cunkelman (916) 403-8254 brandi.cunkelman@dmv.ca.gov

Roster Manager:
Elizabeth Bejarano (916) 403-8295 elizabeth.bejarano@dmv.ca.gov

Marcy Colvin (916) 403-8273 marshanne.colvin@dmv.ca.gov

Krystal Densmore (916) 403-8256 krystal.densmore@dmv.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
Callie Fields (916) 403-8274 callie.fields@dmv.ca.gov

Marsha Griffin (916) 403-8286 marsha.griffin@dmv.ca.gov

Alex Sirb (916) 403-8276 alexandru.sirb@dmv.ca.gov

Anh Tran (916) 403-8282 anh.tran@dmv.ca.gov

Agency Code

525

Last Updated 04/20/2016

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


